OP \$40.00 88225303

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM517821 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bovie Medical Corporation		04/05/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apyx Medical Corporation	
Street Address:	5115 Ulmerton Road	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33760	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88225303	APYX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-628-0312

Email: mporco@hpiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Hespos & Porco, LLP
Address Line 1: 185 South Street

Address Line 4: Oyster Bay, NEW YORK 11771

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Porco	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael_J_Porco/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of trademark_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006611 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Bovie Medical Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office at 5115 Ulmerton Road, Clearwater, Florida 33760 ("Assignor"), has an intent to use the trademark "APYX" in the United States and elsewhere for use with the goods listed in pending intent to use Trademark Application Serial No. 88/225,303, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Apyx Medical Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office at 5115 Ulmerton Road, Clearwater, Florida 33760 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the "APYX" trademark along with U.S. Trademark Application No. 88/225,303;

NOW, THEREFORE, on the date indicated below, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the "APYX" trademark, U.S. Trademark Application No. 88/225,303 and the portion of the business of Bovie Medical Corporation to which the "APYX" trademark pertains as well as any goodwill of the business symbolized by the "APYX" trademark.

Bovie Medical Corporation

By: Moshe Citronowicz

Title: Senior Vice President

Dated: 04/05/20/9

TRADEMARK REEL: 006611 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 04/08/2019